

CWPIL No.249 of 2017

06.12.2017 Present: Ms.Rubeena Bhatt, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Ms.Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate, with Ms.Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate, for NHAI with Mr.S.M. Swami, Project Director.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, ASGI, for Union of India.

MrShrawan Dogra, Advocate General, Mr.Anup Rattan, Mr.Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, for the State.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate, for the Forest Corporation-respondent No.6.

Let fresh status report qua preparation of DPRs be filed before the next date of hearing. Also, SDM-cum-CALA, Nalagarh (respondent No.7) shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

List on 27th December, 2017.

**(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice**

December 6, 2017
(vt)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**