

CWPIL No. 249 of 2017

27.12.2017 Present: Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Ms.Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate, with Ms.Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate, for NHAI with Mr.S.M. Swami, Project Director, PIU, Shimla.

Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, CGC, for Union of India.

Mr.Anup Rattan and Mr.Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals for the respondents-State.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate, for the Forest Corporation-respondent No. 6.

Mr.Ashutosh Garg, SDM-cum-CALA present in person.

Mr.Ashutosh Garg, SDM-cum-CALA, Nalagarh is present in person. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file his personal affidavit with respect to the status of the amount received and disbursed by him till date. List on **10th January, 2018**. SDM-cum-CALA, Nalagarh shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

***(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.***

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

27th December, 2017
(KRS)

