

**CWPIL No.249/2017.**

**02.02.2018.** Present: Court on its own motion.

Ms. Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate with Ms. Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate for NHAI with Mr. S.M. Swami, Project Director.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for Union of India.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Assistant Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer for the respondents-State.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Status report be filed by the respondents-State before the next date of hearing. List on **07.03.2018.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2018.**  
(krt/rts)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),**  
**Vacation Judge.**