

CWPIL No.249 of 2017

07.03.2018 Present: Mr.Basant Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms.Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate, with Ms.Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for Union of India.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Ranjan Sharma & Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr.J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Details of the cases pending before various Fora, as referred to in paragraph 4(f) of affidavit dated 27th February, 2018, be indicated by filing a supplementary affidavit by CALA, Nalagarh, District Solan, H.P., within a period of one week.

List on 28th March, 2018.

**(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice**

March 7, 2018
(Vt/PK)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**