

**CWPIL No.249/2017**

25.4.2018 Present:- Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, Amicus Curiae with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate.

Ms. Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate with Ms Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate, for NHAI with Mr. S.M. Swami, Project Director.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for Union of India.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Sr. Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Addl. A.G. and Mr. J.K.Verma, Addl. A.G. for respondents-State.

Mr.Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, vice Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate, for the Forest Corporation.

For compliance of earlier order, the matter is adjourned. List on 16.5.2018.

**( Sanjay Karol ),  
Acting Chief Justice**

**25<sup>th</sup> April, 2018.**  
(krt/pankaj)

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan ),  
Judge**