

CWPIL No. 249 of 2017

16.05.2018 Present: Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel as Amicus Curiae.

with Ms. Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate
NHAI. Ms. Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate, for

India. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for Union of

Mr. Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with
for J.K. Verma, Additional Advocate General,
respondents-State.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate, for the
Forest Corporation.

Affidavit filed by the Project Director, Project Implementation Unit, Shimla National Highway Authority of India is taken on record. Learned Assistant Solicitor General of India to file status report regarding the approval that is stated to be pending before the Standing Finance Committee (SFC) under the Chairmanship of Secretary, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Government of India, within a period of two weeks.

List on **30th May, 2018.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

May 16, 2018
(*raman*)