

CWPIL No.249 of 2017.

13.06.2018. Present: Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr.Basant Thakur, Advocate.

Ms.Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate with Ms.Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate, for NHAI.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for Union of India.

Mr.J.K.Verma and Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals for the respondents/State.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India, states that he will advise his client to waive off the objections as have been raised qua the proposal sent by the NHAI. His statement is taken on record.

List on **04.07.2018.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

June 13, 2018.
(krt)