

CWPIL No. 249 of 2017.

04.07.2018. Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate.
Ms. Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate, for NHAI.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, ASGI, for Union of India.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. J.K. Verma, Adarsh Sharma and Mr. Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals for the respondents/State.
Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the Forest Corporation.

Let SDM-cum-CALA, Nalagarh, personally remain present in Court on 11th July, 2018, to explain the averments made in the affidavit filed by Mr. Vipnesh Sharma, Superintending Engineer-cum-Regional Officer, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Shimla.

List on **10th July, 2018**, before the Registrar (Judicial), for completion of pleadings and in Court on **11th July, 2018**.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice.

July 04, 2018.
(cm)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.