

01.08.2018 Present:

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate with  
Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate.

Ms. Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate with  
Ms. Charu Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, ASGI for the Union of India.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. J.K.  
Verma, Ms. Rita Goswami, Mr. Adarsh Sharma and  
Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Addl. A.Gs. for the  
respondents/State.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, learned Advocate General  
states that Hon'ble the Chief Minister is pursuing the  
matter with his counterpart in the State of Haryana, as  
also with the central minister. As such, matter is  
adjourned by three weeks, as prayed for.

**(Sanjay Karol),  
Acting Chief Justice.**

*August 1, 2018 (K S)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge.**