

29.8.2018 Present : **CWPIL No.249 of 2017.**
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curiae
with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate.
Ms. Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Charu
Bhatnagar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Panel Counsel, for Union of
India.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. J.K.
Verma, Additional Advocate General, for the
respondent-State.
Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for H.P. Forest Corporation.
As prayed, list on ***5th September, 2018.***

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

29th August, 2018
(CS)