

**CWPIL No. 249/2017**

**19.9.2018** Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, Amicus Curiae with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate.

Ms. Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tejinder Singh, Advocate, for the respondent-NHAI.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Penal Counsel for the respondent-Union of India.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. J.K. Verma, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Addl. A.G.s for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for H.P. Forest Corporation.

Mr. J. K. Verma, learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted one week's time to place on record minutes of meeting held between the Chief Secretaries of Haryana and Himachal Pradesh.

List on 26.9.2018.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**September 19, 2018**  
*(pankaj)*