

CWPIL No. 249 of 2017

30.11.2018 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate.

Ms. Jyotsana Rewal Dua, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate for respondent-NHAI.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for respondent-Union of India.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s. J.K. Verma, Adarsh Sharma, Ashwani Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate for the respective applicants.

We are informed that the meeting of Chief Secretaries of Haryana and Himachal Pradesh with the officers of Ministry of Road, Transport and Highways, Government of India, has taken place and some alternative decisions were taken, which can be given effect only with the active support of the State Governments. We are also informed that a status report alongwith minutes of meeting held pursuant to order dated 10th October, 2018, has been filed but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to find out and tag the same with the case file. As pointed out, some alternative decisions were taken in the meeting of Chief Secretaries of Haryana and Himachal Pradesh with the officers of Ministry of Road,

Transport and Highways, Government of India. Let the follow up action, if any, taken pursuant to those decisions be brought on record by way of a fresh status report.

Post the matter for hearing on **19th December, 2018.**

**(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 30, 2018.
(narender/YSC)