

**CWPIL No.249 of 2017**

19.12.2018 Present: Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae with Mr.Basant Thakur, Advocate.

Ms.Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Tejenter Singh, Advocate, for respondent-NHAI.

Mr.Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for respondent-Union of India .

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.J.K. Verma, Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma and Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondent-State.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate, for the proposed applicants in CMP No.11980 of 2018.

**CMP No.11980 of 2018**

Dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty to the applicants to avail the remedy independently.

**CWPIL No. 249 of 2017**

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks three weeks' more time to take necessary steps in terms of order dated 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2018. In the interest of justice and as a last opportunity, post the matter for hearing on 7<sup>th</sup> **March, 2019**.

**( Surya Kant )  
Chief Justice**

**( Ajay Mohan Goel )  
Judge**

**December 19, 2018**  
( vt)