

CWPIL No. 249 of 2017

07.3.2019 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate.

Ms. Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate with Ms. Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate, for respondent-NHAI.

Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, & Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals for respondents-State.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India for respondent-UOI.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General states that fresh status report is ready and shall be filed in the Registry during the course of the day, copies whereof have been supplied to the learned counsel for the parties. Let needful be done by 8th March, 2019. List on 30th April, 2019.

(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice.

March 07, 2019
(PK)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge.