

**CWPIL No. 249 of 2017**

30.04.2019 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae, with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate.

Mr. Tijender Singh, Advocate, for respondent-NHAI.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s. Adarsh Sharma, Ashwani K. Sharma & Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, and Ms. Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondents-UOI.

Learned Senior Counsel for NHAI is stated to be in personal difficulty. Her response to the status report filed on behalf of the State Government is required. Hence, in the interest of justice, post the matter for hearing on **9<sup>th</sup> July, 2019**.

**(Surya Kant)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**April 30, 2019**  
*(rajni)*