

CWPIL No.212/2017 a/w CWPIL No.249 of 2017

CWPIL No.212/2017

17.09.2019 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate as amicus Curiae with Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the NHAI.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. J.K. Verma, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents/ State.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for the respondents-Union of India.

Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for M/s ILTN Ltd. Kiratpur-Nerchowk Expressway Ltd.

Mr. Deepak Jindal, Advocate for respondent No.8—M/s KMC Constructions Ltd.

Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for respondent No.9-M/s Sp Pandoh Takoli Highway Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Advocate, for respondent No.10-M/s NKC Pvt. Ltd.

CWPIL No.249/2017

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate as amicus Curiae with Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the NHAI.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. J.K. Verma, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents/ State.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for the respondents-Union of India.

Post on 30.9.2019.

(V. Ramasubramanian)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)