

**CWPIL No.212/2017 a/w
CWPIL No.249/2017**

CWPIL No.212/2017

04.11.2019 Present: Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s Ritta Goswami, Adarsh Sharma, Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents/State.

Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Advocate, proxy counsel, for the respondents.

CWPIL No.249/2017

Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s Ritta Goswami, Adarsh Sharma, Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents/State.

Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Advocate, proxy counsel, for the respondents.

List before a Bench, of which, both of us (Justice Dharam Chand Chaudhary J. Justice Jyotsna Rewal Dua J.), are not the Members.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge**

04th November, 2019

(Rohit)