

**CWP No.3872/2019 a/w WPIL No.249/2017  
& CWP Nos.3863, 3864, 3868, 3875 and 1198  
of 2019 and CWP No.5027 of 2020.**

26.11.2020 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1/Union of India.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4/NHAI.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Addl. A.Gs. for respondent No.5/State.

**Through Video Conferencing.**

List on **1.12.2020** before DB-I.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)  
Chief Justice**

**(Anoop Chitkara)  
Judge**

**November 26, 2020 (KS)**