

**Court on its own motion vs. National Highways
Authority of India & Ors.
CWPIIL No. 249 of 2017**

23.08.2022 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.1.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

De-linked from CWPIIL No. 212 of 2017. List on

02.09.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 23, 2022
(vinod)