

Court on its own motion Vs. NHAI

CWPIL No. 249 of 2017

26.12.2022 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1-NHAI.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

As prayed for, list on 28.12.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 26, 2022

{kalpana}