

**Court on its own motion vs. NHAI & Ors.**

**CWPIL No.249 of 2017 a/w CWP No.2788 of 2020 and CWP No.5196 of 2022**

15.03.2023 Present: None for Amicus Curiae.

Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No.5196 of 2022.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent-NHAI.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

The Deputy Commissioner, Solan is directed to get the land from Ch.Km 82.065 to 82.095 (LHS) of NH-05 demarcated as requested by the National Highways Authority of India vide its letter dated 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2023 and submit the report in a sealed cover, so as to reach this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge**

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**

March 15, 2023  
(vt)