

**Court on its own motion vs. NHAI  
& Ors. a/w connected matters.**

**CWPIL No. 249 of 2017 a/w CWP No. 5196 of 2022,  
CWPIL No. 6 of 2017 & CWPIL No. 24 of 2021**

11.4.2023 Present: Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, on behalf of Mr. Deven Khanna, Advocate as Amicus Curiae in CWPIL No. 6 of 2017.

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No. 5196 of 2022.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent-NHAI.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Central Government Standing Counsel, for Union of India.

Learned counsel for the parties request for an adjournment.

List again on **18<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.**

**( Sabina )  
Acting Chief Justice**

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

April 11, 2023  
(vs)