

**Court on its own motion vs. NHAI & Ors. a  
/w connected matters**

**CWPIL No. 249 of 2017 a/w CWP No. 5196 of 2022  
CWPIL No. 6 of 2017 & CWPIL No. 24 of 2021**

**18.04.2023** Present: Mr. Deven Khanna, Advocate as Amicus Curiae in  
CWPIL No. 6 of 2017.

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP  
No. 5196 of 2022.

Mr. K. D. Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shreya  
Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent-NHAI.

Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Ramakant  
Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and  
Ms. Ayushi Negi, Dy. A.Gs., for respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy. SGI, for Union of India.

**CWPIL No. 6 of 2017**

Delinked.

**CWPIL No. 249 of 2017 a/w CWP No. 5196 of 2022 &  
CWPIL No. 24 of 2021**

List on 20.04.2023 alongwith CWP No. 614 of 2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**18<sup>th</sup> April, 2023**  
(Sanjeev)