

**Court on its own motion vs. NHAI & Ors a/w
connected matters.**

**CWPIL No. 249 of 2017 a/w CWP
No. 5196 of 2022, CWP No. 614 of
2023, CWPIL No. 24 of 2021**

20.04.2023 Present: Mr. B.M Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Amit
Himalvi, Advocate for the petitioner in CWP No.
5196 of 2022.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hitesh
Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No.
614 of 2023.

Mr. K.D Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shreya
Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent-NHAI.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.
Ramkant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Shurma, Dy.S.GI for Union of India.

Compliance affidavit on behalf of D.C, Solan
stands filed. List for consideration on **25th April, 2023.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

20th April, 2023
(*priti*)