

Court on its own motion vs. National Highway Authority of India a/w connected matters.

CWPIL No. 249 of 2017 a/w CWPIL No. 6 of 2016 and CWPIL No. 24 of 2021

CWPIL No. 249 of 2017

28.06.2023 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. K.D Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1/NHAI.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.2/Union of India.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Mr. Gautam Sood & Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

CWPIL No. 6 of 2017

None for petitioner.

Mr. K.D Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent/NHAI.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Mr. Gautam Sood & Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

CWPIL No. 24 of 2021

Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Mr. Gautam Sood & Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

CWPIL No. 249 of 2017

The Deputy Commissioner, Solan shall file a status report as to whether demarcation has been done in 14 matters communicated in the letter dt. 17th August, 2022 of the GM (Tech.)-cum-Project Director, NHAI, PIU-Shimla, addressed to him or not, and if so, when the demarcation has occurred, and whether the result of the demarcation has been communicated to NHAI or not.

List on **21.08.2023**, alongwith connected matters.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

28th June, 2023
(*pri*)

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge