

Court on its own motion vs. NHAI a/w connected matters

**CWPIL No. 249 of 2017 a/w CWPIL  
No. 6 of 2017 and CWPIL No. 24 of 2021**

**CWPIL No. 249 of 2017**

21.08.2023 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with M/s Shreya Chauhan and Sneh Bhimta, Advocates for respondent no. 1/NHAI.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent no. 2.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with M/s Rakesh Dhaulta and Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General and M/s Arsh Rattan and Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents/State.

Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent no. 6.

**CWPIL No. 06 of 2017**

Mr. Deven K. Khanna, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with M/s Shreya Chauhan and Sneh Bhimta, Advocates for respondent/ NHAI.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with M/s Rakesh Dhaulta and Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General and M/s Arsh Rattan and Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents/State.

Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for respondent-HRTC.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 18.

**CWPIL No. 24 of 2021**

Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with M/s Rakesh Dhaulta and Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General and M/s Arsh Rattan and Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents/State.

**CWPIL No. 249 of 2017**

Status report be placed on record by the State by the next date of hearing.

List on 20.09.2023.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 21, 2023  
*(narendar)*