

Court on its own motion vs. NHAI & others

CWPIL No. 249 of 2017

04.12.2023

Present:

Court on its own motion.

Mr.K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1-NHAI.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.2.

Mr.Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Ms.Himani Verma, Advocate, vice Ms.Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

De-linked from CWPIL Nos.6 of 2017 and 24 of 2021.

Fresh affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1-NHAI indicating latest status be filed within two weeks positively.

List for consideration on 21.12.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge

December 4, 2023  
(Purohit)