

***Court on its own motion vs. NHAI and others***

***CWPIL No. 249 of 2017***

**21.12.2023 Present:** Court on its own motion.

Mr K.D. Shreedhar Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.1-NHAI.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for respondents/State.

Mr. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1-NHAI is permitted to be filed in the Registry during the course of day. Be taken on record.

List for consideration on ***4<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.***

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**December 21, 2023**  
**(ms)**

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**