

Court on its own motion vs. NHAI

CWPIL No. 249/2017

30.4.2024 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. K. D. Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for NHAI, Mr. Anand Kumar Project Director and Mr. G.C. Negi, Advisor.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. J. S. Guleria and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy.A.Gs. for the respondents-State.

Ms. Himani Verma, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.6.

In compliance to the order dated 25.4.2024, the Project Director, NHAI, is present in person and states that safety equipments shall be placed beyond Sanwara Barrier upto A.A.A. 'Dhaba' within one week. His statement is taken on record.

List on 18.6.2024, when fresh status report be filed by the respondent-NHAI. Personal presence of the officers present today is dispensed with.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

30.4.2024
(pankaj)