

Court on its own motion Vs. HNAI & ors.

CWPIL No.249 of 2017

01.08.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Siphya, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.
Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1/NHAI.
Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General & Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.
Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Since majority of the works are likely to be completed by 31.08.2024 as is evident from the affidavit filed by the NHAI, therefore, we deem it appropriate to defer the consideration of this case.

List on **09.09.2024.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 01, 2024
(VH)