

**Court on its own motion vs. NHAI & ors.**

**CWPIL No.249/2017.**

**03.12.2024.** Present: Mr. Ajay Siphaiya, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No.1 & 7.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General Of India with Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate for respondent No.6.

In compliance of order dated 13.11.2024, learned counsel for respondents No. 1 & 7 has filed compliance affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a day's time to go through the same.

List on 04.12.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**December 03, 2024.**  
*(yogesh/ sanjeev)*