

Court on its own motion Vs NHAI & ors.

CWPIL No. 249 of 2017

11.12.2024. Present: Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate, with Ms.Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 7.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, with Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Addl. A.G and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Dy.A.G., for respondents-State.

Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Ms. Sneh Bhimla, learned counsel for the respondent-NHAI prays for and is granted three weeks' time to comply with the order dated 23.10.2024. She has placed on record description of the restoration of the highway work being executed between TTR Chowk to Dharampur in a tabulated form, which is reproduced as under:-

Sr. No	Chainage		Village Name	Description of work	Remarks
	From	To			
1	69+860	70+010	Datyar	Protection/Stabilization work of slope in valley side in progress. Work under progress by EPC Contractor, M/s. SRM Contractors Ltd.	RHS Lane Closed for a length of 150m
2	70+220		Datyar	Box Culvert Constructions Work in progress by EPC Contractor, M/s. GR Infra Projects Ltd.	Work will be completed by 31.01.2024

3	71+060	71+230	Chakki Mode	Protection/Stabilization work of slope in valley side in progress. Work under progress by EPC Contractor, M/s. SRM Contractors Ltd.	RHS Lane Closed for a length of 170m
4	80+020	80+110	Near Dimple Dhabha	Re-construction of retaining wall in progress by EPC Contractor, M/s. GR Infra Projects Ltd.	RHS Lane Closed for a length of 90m. Work will be completed by 15.01.2024

We hope and trust that the NHAI shall strict to the arrangements as mentioned above.

List on 8.1.2025, when status report by filed on behalf of NHAI.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

December 11, 2024.
(mamta)